

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

PROJECT:	KUHIO HWY EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION FOR HANALEI HILLS AND WAIKOKO			HI-TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	F.A.P. NO. ER-24(003)								
NET LENGTH:	Hanalei Hills - 2.31 Miles : Waikoko - 0.3 Miles								
ISLAND:	KAUAI								
DISTRICT:	LIHUE								
TYPE CODE:	17,21,31								
DATE ADVERTISED:	November 17, 2022								
BIDS OPENED:	December 22, 2022								
COMPLETION TIME:	619 WORKING DAYS								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0100	Clearing and Grubbing	2	ACRE	\$ 68,480.00	\$ 136,960.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
203.0120	Roadway Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	495	C.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 136,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 74,250.00
203.2100	Slope Trimming - Hanalei Hills	3800	C.Y.	\$ 126.00	\$ 478,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 665,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,520,000.00
206.2020	Structural Excavation for Drainage System	1745	C,Y,	\$ 123.00	\$ 214,635.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 305,375.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 610,750.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP - Hanalei Hills	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 122,000.00	L.S.	\$ 275,000.00	L.S.	\$ 150,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control - Hanalei Hills	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00
301.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	755	Tons	\$ 235.00	\$ 177,425.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 188,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 566,250.00
304.0100	Aggregate Base	140	C.Y.	\$ 315.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 56,000.00
305.0100	Aggregate Subbase	325	C.Y	\$ 390.00	\$ 126,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 243,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 130,000.00
401.0410	PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	990	Tons	\$ 420.00	\$ 415,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 445,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 742,500.00
415.0110	Cold Planing	5480	S.Y.	\$ 10.50	\$ 57,540.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 65,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 548,000.00
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culvert	330	C.Y.	\$ 388.00	\$ 128,040.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 66,000.00
603.0100	Clean Existing Culverts	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00
603.1010	24-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	1455	L.F.	\$ 718.00	\$ 1,044,690.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,382,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 727,500.00
603.8000	3.0 ft Wide x 1.5 ft High Box Culvert	70	L.F.	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 47,600.00
603.9000	24-inch HDPE Pipe	280	L.F.	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 705,600.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 770,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 616,000.00
604.1000	Type C Manhole, 5.00 feet to 5.99 feet	1	EACH	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
604.5000	Type 61616P Grated Drop Inlet, 6.00 feet to 6.99 feet	1	EACH	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
604.6000	Type 61616P Grated Drop Inlet Modified, 5.00 feet to 5.99 feet	2	EACH	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
604.6100	Type 61616P Grated Drop Inlet Modified, 6.00 feet to 6.99 feet	1	EACH	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
604.6200	Type 61616P Grated Drop Inlet Modified, 7.00 feet to 7.99 feet	1	EACH	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

PROJECT:	KUHIO HWY EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION FOR HANAIEI HILLS AND WAIKOKO			HI-TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	F.A.P. NO. ER-24(003)								
NET LENGTH:	Hanalei Hills - 2.31 Miles : Waikoko - 0.3 Miles								
ISLAND:	KAUAI								
DISTRICT:	LIHUE								
TYPE CODE:	17,21,31								
DATE ADVERTISED:	November 17, 2022								
BIDS OPENED:	December 22, 2022								
COMPLETION TIME:	619 WORKING DAYS								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.7000	Type 61214P Grated Drop Inlet Modified, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	2	EACH	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
604.7100	Type 61214P Grated Drop Inlet Modified, 5.00 feet to 5.99 feet	4	EACH	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
604.7200	Type 61214P Grated Drop Inlet Modified, 6.00 feet to 6.99 feet	4	EACH	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
606.2000	W-Beam Metal Guardrail	590	L.F.	\$ 180.00	\$ 106,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 94,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 118,000.00
606.5000	Terminal Section (MSKT or Approved Equal)	1	EACH	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
607.1000	6-Feet, Chain Link Fence with Top Rail	290	L.F.	\$ 135.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 58,000.00
612.1000	Grouted Rubble Paving	41	C.Y.	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 116,235.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
619.1000	Vines (Bougainvillea, Awikiwiki, Prince Kuhio, Pink Mandevilla), Soil Amendments, Black Cinder, Temporary Irrigation, and Plant Establishment Period	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 26,700.00	L.S.	\$ 65,000.00	L.S.	\$ 6,600.00
621.1000	Inventory of Invasive Species before Construction - Hanalei Hills	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 9,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00
621.2000	Invasive Species Removal Plan - Hanalei Hills	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 13,000.00	F.A.	\$ 13,000.00	F.A.	\$ 13,000.00
621.3000	Removal of Plants and Animals Established before Physical Construction or Site Work, Post-removal Monitoring - Hanalei Hills	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 70,000.00	F.A.	\$ 70,000.00	F.A.	\$ 70,000.00
621.4000	Monitoring of Invasive Species during and after-Construction - Hanalei Hills	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00
621.5000	Post-Construction Inventory Prior to Returning the Site to the State - Hanalei Hills	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,500.00	L.S.	\$ 5,750.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00
629.1004	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Type III Tape or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	200	LF	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
629.1014	4-Inch Double Pavement Striping (Type III Tape or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1940	LF	\$ 4.75	\$ 9,215.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,280.00
629.1024	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Type III Tape or Thermoplastic	2705	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,935.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,230.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 37,870.00
629.1036	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Type III Tape or Thermoplastic	1715	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,005.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,005.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 27,440.00

TABULATION OF BIDS										
PROJECT:	KUHIO HWY EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION FOR HANALEI HILLS AND WAIKOKO				HI-TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	F.A.P. NO. ER-24(003)									
NET LENGTH:	Hanalei Hills - 2.31 Miles : Waikoko - 0.3 Miles									
ISLAND:	KAUAI									
DISTRICT:	LIHUE									
TYPE CODE:	17,21,31									
DATE ADVERTISED:	November 17, 2022									
BIDS OPENED:	December 22, 2022									
COMPLETION TIME:	619 WORKING DAYS									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
629.1054	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Type III Tape or Thermoplastic	30	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	
629.1110	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III, or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2	Each	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
629.1130	Yield Line (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1	Lane	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
629.1135	Stop Bar (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2	Lane	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
629.2020	Type C Pavement Marker	220	Each	\$ 15.75	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,640.00	
629.2030	Type D Pavement Marker	400	Each	\$ 15.75	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	
631.0100	Regulatory Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	1	Each	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
632.0500	Milepost Marker with Post (Bi-Directional)	1	Each	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
638.2010	Gutter, Type 2 61214	868	L.F.	\$ 275.00	\$ 238,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 217,000.00	
638.2012	Gutter, Type 2 61616	618	L.F.	\$ 407.00	* \$ 251,526.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 114,330.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 185,400.00	
638.2014	Gutter, Type 2 61612	87	L.F	\$ 155.00	\$ 13,485.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,400.00	
643.0110	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas - Hanalei Hills	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 40,000.00	F.A.	\$ 40,000.00	F.A.	\$ 40,000.00	
645.1000	Traffic Control - Hanalei Hills	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,168,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,287,750.00	L.S.	\$ 350,000.00	
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement - Hanalei Hills	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	
648.1000	Field Posted Drawings - Hanalei Hills	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,875.00	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	
657.0100	Grouted Soil Anchor for Anchored Wire Mesh (20 feet deep with Spike Plate and Cap) - Hanalei Hills	22,600	L.F.	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,407,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,859,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,424,000.00	
657.0200	Added Grouted Soil Anchor Length for Anchored Wire Mesh (Up to 30 feet deep with Coupler to add to 20-foot Soil Nail) - Hanalei Hills	11,300	L.F.	\$ 49.00	\$ 553,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 226,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,260,000.00	
657.0300	Added Grouted Soil Anchor Length for Anchored Wire Mesh (Up to 40 feet deep with Coupler to add to 30-foot Soil Nail) - Hanalei Hills	11,300	L.F.	\$ 49.00	\$ 553,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,260,000.00	
657.0400	Pre-Production Sacrificial Grouted Soil Anchor Verication Tests - Hanalei Hills	4	EACH	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS										
PROJECT:	KUHIO HWY EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION FOR HANAIEI HILLS AND WAIKOKO				HI-TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	F.A.P. NO. ER-24(003)									
NET LENGTH:	Hanalei Hills - 2.31 Miles : Waikoko - 0.3 Miles									
ISLAND:	KAUAI									
DISTRICT:	LIHUE									
TYPE CODE:	17,21,31									
DATE ADVERTISED:	November 17, 2022									
BIDS OPENED:	December 22, 2022									
COMPLETION TIME:	619 WORKING DAYS									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
657.0500	Grouted Soil Anchor Proof Tests - Hanalei Hills	60	EACH	\$ 625.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	
657.0600	Anchored Wire Mesh System - Hanalei Hills	63,000	S.F	\$ 15.25	\$ 960,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,670,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,520,000.00	
657.2000	Repairs to Lower Hanalei Slope Soil Nails	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 120,000.00	F.A.	\$ 120,000.00	F.A.	\$ 120,000.00	
671.1000	Protection of Endangered Species - Hanalei Hills	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 40,000.00	F.A.	\$ 40,000.00	F.A.	\$ 40,000.00	
696.1000	Field Office Trailer (Not to Exceed \$32,000)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 32,000.00	L.S.	\$ 32,000.00	L.S.	\$ 32,000.00	
696.1100	Maintenance of Trailers	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	
699.1000	Mobilization - Hanalei Hills (Not to Exceed 6 percent of the sum of all items excluding the bid item of this item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 727,500.00	L.S.	\$ 1,252,495.00	L.S.	\$ 1,237,684.80	
Sum of All Items - Hanalei Hills ** \$ 14,293,131.00 \$22,241,325.00 \$ 21,865,764.80 * Bidder miscalculated the total amounts for these items. Total amounts for these items have been corrected based on the Unit Price provided in the proposal schedule. ** Bidder miscalculated the Sum of All Items due to errors described above. Total Sum of All Items have been corrected based on corrections to total amounts of each item.										

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	KUHIO HWY EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION FOR HANALEI HILLS AND WAIKOKO			HI-TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	F.A.P. NO. ER-24(003)								
NET LENGTH:	Hanalei Hills - 2.31 Miles : Waikoko - 0.3 Miles								
ISLAND:	KAUAI								
DISTRICT:	LIHUE								
TYPE CODE:	17,21,31								
DATE ADVERTISED:	November 17, 2022								
BIDS OPENED:	December 22, 2022								
COMPLETION TIME:	619 WORKING DAYS								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	20	C.Y.	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
203.2101	Slope Trimming - Waikoko	1400	C.Y.	\$ 93.75	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 560,000.00
209.0101	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP - Waikoko	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 121,900.00	L.S.	\$ 110,000.00	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00
209.0201	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control - Waikoko	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00
621.1001	Inventory of Invasive Species before Construction - Waikoko	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 8,100.00	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00
621.2001	Invasive Species Removal Plan - Waikoko	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 7,000.00	F.A.	\$ 7,000.00	F.A.	\$ 7,000.00
621.3001	Removal of Plants and Animals Established before Physical Construction or Site Work, Post-Removal Monitoring - Waikoko	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00
621.4001	Monitoring of Invasive Species during and after-Construction - Waikoko	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 13,500.00	L.S.	\$ 14,000.00	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00
621.5001	Post-Construction Inventory Prior to Returning the Site to the State - Waikoko	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,500.00	L.S.	\$ 5,750.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00
643.0111	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas - Waikoko	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00
645.1001	Traffic Control - Waikoko	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 612,250.00	L.S.	\$ 644,750.00	L.S.	\$ 180,000.00
645.2001	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement - Waikoko	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
648.1001	Field Posted Drawings - Waikoko	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,875.00	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00
657.0101	Grouted Soil Anchor for Anchored Wire Mesh (20 feet deep with Spike Plate and Cap) - Waikoko	18000	L.F.	\$ 285.00	\$ 5,130,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,870,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,320,000.00
657.0201	Added Grouted Soil Anchor Length for Anchored Wire Mesh (Up to 30 feet deep with Coupler to add to 20-foot Soil Nail) - Waikoko	9000	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800,000.00
657.0301	Added Grouted Soil Anchor Length for Anchored Wire Mesh (Up to 40 feet deep with Coupler to add to 30-foot Soil Nail) - Waikoko	9000	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS									
PROJECT: KUHIO HWY EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION FOR HANAIEI HILLS AND WAIKOKO				HI-TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: F.A.P. NO. ER-24(003)									
NET LENGTH: Hanalei Hills - 2.31 Miles : Waikoko - 0.3 Miles									
ISLAND: KAUAI									
DISTRICT: LIHUE									
TYPE CODE: 17,21,31									
DATE ADVERTISED: November 17, 2022									
BIDS OPENED: December 22, 2022									
COMPLETION TIME: 619 WORKING DAYS									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
657.0401	Pre-Production Sacrificial Grouted Soil Anchor Verification Tests - Waikoko	4	EACH	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
657.0501	Grouted Soil Anchor Proof Tests - Waikoko	50	EACH	\$ 825.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
657.0601	Anchored Wire Mesh System - Waikoko	44,500	LF	\$ 15.75	\$ 700,875.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,005,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,780,000.00
671.1001	Protection of Endangered Species	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 35,000.00	F.A.	\$ 35,000.00	F.A.	\$ 35,000.00
695.0101	Positive Protection Barrier - Waikoko	40	EACH	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00
699.1001	Mobilization - Waikoko (Not to exceed 6 percent of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 490,000.00	L.S.	\$ 575,000.00	L.S.	\$ 655,140.00
Sum of All Items - Waikoko					\$ 8,910,300.00		\$10,251,500.00		\$ 11,574,140.00
SUMMARY									
Sum of All Items - Hanalei Hills					** \$ 14,293,131.00		\$22,241,325.00		\$ 21,865,764.80
Sum of All Items - Waikoko					\$ 8,910,300.00		\$10,251,500.00		\$ 11,574,140.00
Total Amount for Comparison of Bids					*** \$ 23,203,431.00		\$32,492,825.00		\$ 33,439,904.80
* Bidder miscalculated the total amounts for these items. Total amounts for these items have been corrected based on the Unit Price provided in the proposal schedule.									
** Bidder miscalculated the Sum of All Items due to errors described above. Total Sum of All Items have been corrected based on corrections to total amounts of each item.									
*** Bidder miscalculated the Sum of All Items due to errors described above. Total Amount for Comparison of Bids have been corrected based on correction to total amounts of each item.									
I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project.									
		Jan 24, 2023							
Eric Fujikawa, Project Manager		Date							